GFWC-Charlotte "Ms. Federation Award" Guidelines 2024-2025

Our GFWC MI now recognizes the Women of Achievement and Ms. Federation on alternating years. In the fall of even years, the committee is charged with the selection of Ms. Federation. Committee: Fran Fuller (Chair), Sue Berger, Lori Kroll, Nola Buck, Jo Vanderstelt

- A. Nomination Criteria: a Ms. Federation nominee should
 - 1. have an avid interest in promotion and support of Federation goals and programs.
 - 2. have sponsored new member(s), during her GFWC involvement.
 - 3. have attended several Federation conferences/conventions such as the GFWC International Convention, Great Lakes Regional Conference, GFWC MI Convention, Southwestern District Convention or meeting or a county federation meeting during her GFWC membership.
 - 4. be a role model for young women of today.
- B. **Narrative:** to nominate someone, submit a one-page, double-spaced summary, highlighting Federation projects/programs she has been involved in, conventions, conferences and meetings she has attended. Name the offices, chairmanships, etc. she has held, follow the guidelines and state why you are nominating her.
- C. A person can only receive the Ms. Federation award once.

Last recipients are:

Connie Bazaire, Lee Falik, Linda Foster, Donna W. Johnson, Marian Johnson, Shirley Rann, Cheryl Jackson, Deb Mohre, Karen Wirt, Karen Elsesser, Sara Biskie, Mona Ellard, Lori Pray, Nola Buck, Marilyn Monroe-Hart, Mary Remenak, Margie Carter and Dianna Rabey, Fran Fuller, Sherry Pabst, Julie Dartt

The **current** GFWC-Charlotte President is **not** eligible to be nominated.

Deadline for submission of nomination form and narrative is November 1, 2024.

Email to: Fran Fuller, Chair, WOA & Ms. Federation Award Committee fran.5350@gmail.com

Questions? 517-645-2573; c: 517-993-4497